Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
9-27
9
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

9
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — PDW Profile
Table 9-17.  PDW Profile
0 4 0 1 PDW
Material
4 Digit Material Code
Example:
0401 = Bronze-�lled
 PTFE
(0401, 0307, Others
Available)
Pro�le
0 4 5 0 0 0 5 0 0
Nominal Width (W)
(x1000)
Example:
0.500" X 1000 = 0500
(0125 to 2000 or larger)
Nominal Diameter (x1000)
Example:  “C” Style, 04500 = 4.500" Bore
(Bore Dia.  for Styles A, B, C)
(Rod Dia.  for Styles D, E, F)
C
Style
Examples:
A = Piston; 0.062" thick
B = Piston; 0.093" thick
C = Piston; 0.125" thick
D = Rod; 0.062" thick
E = Rod; 0.093" thick
F = Rod; 0.125" thick
B
Cut Type
Examples:
A = Angle Cut
B = Butt Cut
C = Step Cut
Gland Dimensions — PDW Profile, Piston
A
Bore Diameter
B
Groove Diameter
C
Piston Diameter
D
Groove Width Part Number
+.002/-.000 +.000/-.002 +.000/-.002 +.010/-.000 PDWA
0.687 0.562 0.666 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 00687 X XXXX
0.750 0.625 0.729 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 00750 X XXXX
0.812 0.687 0.791 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 00812 X XXXX
0.875 0.750 0.854 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 00875 X XXXX
0.937 0.812 0.916 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 00937 X XXXX
1.000 0.875 0.979 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01000 X XXXX
1.062 0.937 1.041 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01062 X XXXX
1.125 1.000 1.104 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01125 X XXXX
1.187 1.062 1.166 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01187 X XXXX
1.250 1.125 1.229 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01250 X XXXX
1.312 1.187 1.291 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01312 X XXXX
1.375 1.250 1.354 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01375 X XXXX
1.437 1.312 1.416 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01437 X XXXX
1.500 1.375 1.479 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01500 X XXXX
1.562 1.437 1.541 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01562 X XXXX
1.625 1.500 1.604 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01625 X XXXX
1.687 1.562 1.666 D = W + 0.010" XXXX PDWA 01687 X XXXX
For custom groove calculations, see Appendix C.
Table 9-18.  PDW Gland Dimensions (Piston) — Inch
PDW Profile
D
CBAW
0.015 Max. Radius
(Typ. 2 Places)
Please refer to Engineering